

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/17/25 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1

PROJECT NO. 000N-491
PCN NO. i7ur

COUNTY: Custer Inslope Reepair on Hwy 89

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	78,100.00	78,100.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	11,986.00	11,986.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	330.50		0.00	36.00	11,898.00	16.50	5,453.25
004	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	135.00	135.00	120.00	120.00
005	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	13.00	26.00	12.00	24.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	357.00		0.00	65.00	23,205.00	61.50	21,955.50
007	Water for Granular Material	MGal	3.00		0.00	600.00	1,800.00	115.00	345.00
008	Select Rock Fill Material	CuYd	210.00		0.00	119.00	24,990.00	71.50	15,015.00
009	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,120.00	8,120.00
010	Base Course	Ton	305.30		0.00	95.00	29,003.50	48.50	14,807.05
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	98.80		0.00	380.00	37,544.00	322.50	31,863.00
012	Reset Delineator	Each	2.00		0.00	60.00	120.00	54.00	108.00
013	Reset Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	450.00	450.00	420.00	420.00
014	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	435.00		0.00	2.00	870.00	1.80	783.00
015	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	36.03	7,206.00	36.03	7,206.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	238.00		0.00	10.00	2,380.00	9.50	2,261.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
018	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00		0.00	3.00	432.00	2.30	331.20
019	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
020	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,565.00	4,565.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
021	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	435.00		0.00	10.00	4,350.00	7.20	3,132.00
TOTAL					0.00		194,674.50		220,180.00